RI

07-16-1999



ET

Our Ref.: 1035-229

Commissioner of Patents and Trac Box Assignment, Washington, D.		
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eiji SATO		
Shiro NARIKAWA		Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Tomoko NISHINO		Internal Address:
Masao YAMAMOTO		Street Address: 22-22 Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku
Additional name/s of conveying page	arty/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	,	City: Osaka
		State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Other	Change of Name	Zip: <u>545-8522</u>
Execution Date:	June 16, 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes
(2) (3)	Additional numbe	
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
(3) 5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence e mailed:	rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-
(3) 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: H. Warr Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: ren Burnam, Jr.	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
(3) 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: H. Warr Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vande	whom correspondence e mailed: ren Burnam, Jr. erhye P.C.	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
(3) 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: H. Warr Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vande 1100 North Gle	whom correspondence e mailed: ren Burnam, Jr. erhye P.C.	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or we should have been filed herewith (or with any paper there
(3) 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: H. Warr Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vande	whom correspondence e mailed: ren Burnam, Jr. erhye P.C.	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
(3) 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: H. Warr Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vande 1100 North Gle 8th Floor	whom correspondence e mailed: ren Burnam, Jr. erhye P.C. ebe Road VA Zip: 22201	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or with any paper there filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No
5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: H. Warr Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vande 1100 North Gle 8th Floor City: Arlington State: 9. Statements and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: ren Burnam, Jr. erhye P.C. ebe Road VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT	(3) rs attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

PATENT REEL: 010089 FRAME: 0917

			Case No			
ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS						
	Eiji SATO					
	Shiro NARIKAWA					
(Inventors)	Tomoko NISHINO					
	Masao YAMAMO	10				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable					
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and					
	hereby does assig	reby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)		ABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(Address)	22-22 Nagaike-cho Abeno-ku Osaka 545-8522 Japan					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for					
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as					
(Title)		RECORDING DEVICE	it which may be granted therefore, known as			
(******)			ted on even date herewith an application for			
	patent in the Unite	d States of America or, if	not on even date, then has executed on			
	Jun. 16, 1999	or has already filed l	U.S. application Serial No, on			
	The undersigned a	ecknowledges an obligation	n of assignment of this invention to said assignee			
	at the time the inve		not assignment of this invention to said assignee			
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the						
			any continuing or divisional applications thereof			
			ith such applications as the Assignee may deem			
			h may be necessary in connection with claims or			
provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.						
The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant						
of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and						
			plication or any division or divisions or continuing			
applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not						
executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.						
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this						
assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules						
of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.						
	ness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned			
signature(s).						
Data =	46 4000	Oi amatuus at imusantau	6 X.+			
Date Jun.	16, 1999	Signature of inventor	Eiji Sato			
Date Jun.	16 1999	Signature of inventor	Shin Laripaux			
<u> </u>	10, 1000		John Subliking N			
Date Jun.	16, 1999	Signature of inventor	Tomoko nuhine			
Data T	16, 1999	Signature of inventor	Masao Jamamoto			
Date Jun.	16, 1999	Signature of inventor	"axus jumamos 6			
Date		Signature of inventor				
Witnessed by	<i>r</i> :		Date			
Witnessed by	/ :		Date			

RECORDED: 07/01/1999

264637